COURT NO. 4 ITEM NO. 8

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 32186-199, 32427-52 & 32333-57 OF 2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

S.G. Jamaludheen & Ors. Etc. Etc.

... Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Karnataka & Ors. Etc. Etc.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

SLP Nos. 32186-199 of 2014

The Special Leave Petitions above mentioned have been filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 23.09.2014 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in WP Nos. 17485, 16960, 16964, 16965, 16966, 16974, 16982, 16984, 16985, 16989, 16990, 17295, 17318 & 17327 of 2010 (S-KAT).

It is submitted that Mr. Naveen R. Nath , Advocate has filed a letter dated 24.11.2014 (Copy of letter dated 24.11.2014 is enclosed at page no. 293 of SLP paper books).

SLP Nos. 32427-452 of 2014

The Special Leave Petitions above mentioned have been filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 23.09.2014 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in WP Nos. 17294, 17300, 17301, 17303, 17310, 17312, 17313, 17314, 17319, 17321 to 17326 of 2010 and WP Nos. 908, 909 & 911 of 2011 and WP Nos. 19650, 16962, 16963, 16972, 16975, 16977, 16979 and 16988 of 2010.

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition Nos. 32186-199 of 2014 and the instant matter arising out of common order and have been tagged together.

SLP Nos. 32333-357 of 2014

The Special Leave Petitions above mentioned have been filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 23.09.2014 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in WP Nos. 17481, 17488, 16948, 16954, 16956, 16959, 16961, 16970, 16972, 16978, 16980, 16986, 16987, 16991 of 2010 (S-KAT) and WP Nos. 17296, 17297, 17298, 17299, 17302, 17305, 17306, 17309, 17316 & 17317 of 2010 (S-KAT) and WP No. 910 of 2011 (S-KAT).

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition (C) Nos. 32186-199 of 2014 arising out of common order is pending before the Hon'ble Court as a fresh matter, which is main matter.

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition Nos. 32186-199 of 2014 and the instant matter arising out of common order and have been tagged together.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 3rd day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Advocate

Mr. G. Ganpathy, Advocate

Mr. K.V. Bharthi Updhayaya, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

рс3