ITEM NO.33 COURT NO.4 SECTION IVA SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2645-2674/2015

impugned final judgment and order (Arising out of 17486/2010,23/09/2014 23/09/2014 No. in WP in WΡ 17489/2010,23/09/2014 in WP No. 16953/2010,23/09/2014 in WP No. 16955/2010,23/09/2014 in WP No. 16967/2010,23/09/2014 in WP No. 16969/2010,23/09/2014 in WP No. 16983/2010,23/09/2014 in WP No. 16992/2010,23/09/2014 in WP No. 16993/2010,23/09/2014 in WP No. 16995/2010,23/09/2014 in WP No. 17307/2010,23/09/2014 in WP No. 17320/2010,23/09/2014 in WP No. 41906/2010,23/09/2014 in WP No. 16949/2010,23/09/2014 in WP No. 16957/2010,23/09/2014 in WP No. 16951/2010,23/09/2014 in WP No. 16952/2010,23/09/2014 in WP No. 16958/2010,23/09/2014 in WP No. 16968/2010,23/09/2014 in WP No. 16973/2010,23/09/2014 in WP No. 16976/2010,23/09/2014 in WP No. 16981/2010,23/09/2014 in WP No. 16994/2010,23/09/2014 in WP No. 17304/2010,23/09/2014 in WP No. 17311/2010,23/09/2014 in WP No. 41908/2010,23/09/2014 in WP No. 17487/2010,23/09/2014 in WP No. 17308/2010,23/09/2014 in WP No. 41905/2010,23/09/2014 in WP No.

RAMESH B.S. etc etc

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARANATAKA AND etc etc (with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

41907/2010 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Nandakumar, Adv.

Mr. Parivesh Singh, Adv. Mr. Prateek Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Soundarasaran Kumar, Adv. for Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 32186-32199/2014.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) Court Master (Renuka Sadana) Court Master