COURT NO. 4 ITEM NO. 33

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 2645-2674 OF 2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Ramesh B.S. Etc. Etc.

... Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Karnataka Etc. Etc.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 23.09.2014 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in WP Nos. 17487, 17486, 17486, 17489, 16949, 16951, 16952, 16953, 16955, 16957, 16958, 16967, 16968, 16969, 16973, 16976, 16981, 16983, 16992, 16993, 16994, 16995, 17304, 17307, 17308, 17311, 17320, 41905, 41906, 41907 & 41908 of 2010.

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition (C) Nos. 32186-32199 of 2014 and 1478-1479 of 2015 arising out of common order were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.12.2014 and 22.01.2015 respectively when the Court was pleased to direct issue of notice and the same are still pending before the Hon'ble Court (copy of order dated 04.12.2014 and 22.01.2015 are enclosed).

-2-

It is further submitted that there was a delay of 14 days in refiling the SLP and the same has been condoned by the Additional Registrar of Sec-IB.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 4^{th} day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

pc3