S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32186-32199/2014

S G JAMALUDHEEN ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS ETC ETC Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for impleadment and interim relief and office report)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 32427-32452/2014
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32333-32357/2014
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33470-33548/2014
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34490-34493/2014
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 26/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.
Ms. Divya Nair, Adv.
Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.
Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh G. Inamdar, Adv. Mr. Gautam Talukdar, Adv. Mr. S. Nandakumar, Adv. Mr. Prateek Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M. Soundarasaran Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija Date: 2015.02.28

Mr. Sandep M., Adv.

13:53:44 IST Reason:

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv. Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran,Adv.

Item No.103

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No. 34490-34493/2014

The present petitions have been tagged with the main SLP

i.e., SLP(C) No.SLP(C) No.32186-32199/2014 by the Hon'ble

Court vide order dated 18.12.2014, as a fresh SLP. Be processed accordingly.

SLP(C) No.32186-32199 and SLP(C) No. 32427-32452/2014

Among 15 common respondents, service of show cause notice is complete but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 32333-32357/2014

Among 82 respondents, counter affidavit of respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4 to 15 is still awaited.

Be filed within four weeks' time.

Respondent Nos.3, 17, 19, 38, 45, 46, 51, 52, 55, 56, 58, 60, 61, 63 to 65, 72 and 75 have not entered appearance, despite service.

Counter affidavit of respondent No.59 is also awaited. Be filed within four weeks' time.

Service on the remaining respondents is also awaited.

SLP(C) No. 33470-33548/2014

Among 19 common respondents, counter affidavit of respondent No.1 is awaited. Be filed within four weeks' time.

Service is complete on respondent No.7 is complete but no one has entered appearance.

Service report in respect of respondent Nos.2 to 6 and 8 to 19 is still awaited. Item No.103 -3-

An application for impleadment has already been filed.

Registry to place the same before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

List all the matters again on 16.4.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar