COURT NO. 8 ITEM NO. 28

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-39

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLPs)

ΙN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)CC... NO. 1794-1832 OF 2017

Venkatesh. ...Petitioner(s)

-Versus-

The State of Karnataka

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petitions above mentioned have been filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 23.09.2014 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in Writ Petition Nos. 103593/2014 & 103620-103657/2014.(S-KAT)

It is submitted that there is a delay of **754** days in filing SLP against order dated **23.09.2016** and counsel has filed application for condonation of delay in filing the same.

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition (C) Nos. 1478-1479 of 2015 arising out of common order was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.01.2015 when the Court was pleased to direct issue of notice and the same is still pending before the Hon'ble Court (copy of Record of Proceedings dated 22.01.2015 enclosed).

The mattesr above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 27th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

dkm