SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32186-32199/2014

S G JAMALUDHEEN ETC ETC

ITEM NO.54

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS ETC ETC & ORS.
WITH

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) No. 3911-3949/2017 (IV-A)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 2821-2859/2017 (IV-A)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 2880-2918/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 30334/2016 (IV-A)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 2570-2571/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 32333-32357/2014 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 32427-32452/2014 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 33470-33548/2014 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 2645-2674/2015 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 34490-34493/2014 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 4713-4976/2015 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 1478-1479/2015 (IV-A)

Date: 12-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rekha Patil, Adv. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR Debasis Misra, AOR Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR Naveen R. Nath, AOR K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR Sanjeeb Panigrahi, AOR Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv. Ms. Parija Marwah, Adv. Anup Jain, AOR Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv. Gautam Talukdar, AOR Mr. Senjul Mehta, Adv. Naresh Kumar, AOR V. N. Raghupathy, AOR Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR Mr. Tomy Chacko, Adv. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yatish Mohan Verma, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Jha, Adv.

Harish Pandey, AOR

Ms. Rekha Patil, Adv.

H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

R. V. Kameshwaran, AOR

Mr. Tomy Chacko, Adv.

Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amit, Adv.

Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

S. N. Bhat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No.32186-32199/2014 and 32427-32452/2014

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 3 and 6 for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.4, 5 and 7 to 11 have already filed counter affidavit.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.12 to 15 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No. 32333-32357/2014

Respondent Nos.4, 5 and 7 to 11 are common in SLP(C) No.32186-32199/2014 in which they are duly represented and counter affidavit has also been filed. Hence, service is deemed to be complete.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.1, 2, 6, 12 to 15, 18, 20 to 24,

Item No.54 -3-

26 to 37, 39 to 44, 47 to 50, 53, 54, 57, 62, 66 to 71, 73, 74, and 76 to 82 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Registry to mention the status of respondent No.59 on the next date of hearing.

SLP(C) No. 33470-33548/2014

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1, 2 and 7 for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent No.5 has already filed counter affidavit.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.3, 4, 6, 8 to 14, 16, 17 and 19 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Registry to mention the status of respondent Nos.15 and 18 on the next date of hearing.

SLP(C) No. 2645-2674/2015

Respondent Nos.1, 4, 5, 7, 8, 10 and 11 have been served but no one has entered appearance.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.13 and 14 for filing counter affidavit.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.6, 9, 12 and 15 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Registry to mention the status of respondent Nos.2 and 3 on the next date of hearing.

SLP(C) No. 34490-34493/2014 and SLP(C) No. 4713-4976/2015 S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 2821-2859/2017 and S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 2880-2918/2017 and S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 2570-2571/2017

Fresh tagged matters.

SLP(C) No. 1478-1479/2015

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 4 for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 3911-3949/2017

Spare copies for issuance of notice have not been filed.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SLP(C) No. 30334/2016

This matter is already noted in Chamber Pool.

Await orders of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

List again on 24.10.2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar