SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 32186-32199/2014

S G JAMALUDHEEN ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS ETC ETC & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SC 32333-32357/2014 to be list before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. Remaining matters are complete and list before Hon'ble Court.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32333-32357/2014 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 32427-32452/2014 (IV-A)

(List before Hon'ble Court.)

SLP(C) No. 33470-33548/2014 (IV-A)

(IA No.32014/2018-SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

SLP(C) No. 2645-2674/2015 (IV-A)

(List before Hon'ble Court.)

SLP(C) No. 34490-34493/2014 (IV-A)

(Being fresh matters, list accordingly)

SLP(C) No. 4713-4976/2015 (IV-A)

(Being fresh matters, list accordingly.)

SLP(C) No. 1478-1479/2015 (IV-A)

(List before the Hon'ble Court as complete category.)

SLP(C) No. 30334/2016 (IV-A)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 2570-2571/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 3911-3949/2017 (IV-A)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 2821-2859/2017 (IV-A)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 2880-2918/2017 (IV-A)

(The matter will be listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith main matter.)

Date: 13-08-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi, AOR

Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.

Mr. Sobit Prasad, Adv.

Mr. S. Ali, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

- 2 -

Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, AOR

Mr. Neelkanth D., Adv.

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent No.29 in SLP (C) Nos. 32347-56/2014 has passed away and it is agreed that the said respondent be deleted from the array of parties. Ordered accordingly.

It appears that there are still some unserved respondents in all special leave petitions. Grievance is said to be made on behalf of the parties in the connected matters for the last four years. Matters are pending for completion of service.

Last opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to serve the unserved respondents within four weeks, failing which the unserved respondents shall be struck of from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

Thereafter, the matter be processed for listing.

(RAJNI MUKHI) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (ANITA RANI AHUJA) COURT MASTER (NSH)