# www.ecountsiridia.

# <u>REVISED</u>

ITEM NO.36

# COURT NO.2

**SECTION IV-A** 

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.32186-32199/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-09-2014 No.16960/2010, WP No.17485/2010, WP No. WP WP No.16965/2010, No.16966/2010, No.16982/2010, WP WP No.16984/2010, WP No.16985/2010, WPNo.16989/2010, No.16990/2010, WP No.16974/2010, WP No.17295/2010, WP No.17318/2010, WP No. 17327/2010 passed by the High Court Of **Karnataka At Bengaluru**)

S G JAMALUDHEEN ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

### **VERSUS**

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for impleadment as party respondent and with prayer for interim relief and for recalling of order dated 11.7.2016 and for c/delay in filing application for recalling and for directions)

WITH SLP(C) Nos.32333-32357/2014 (IV-A)

SLP(C) Nos.32427-32452/2014 (IV-A)

SLP(C) Nos.33470-33548/2014 (IV-A)

(With IA No.32014/2018-SUBSTITUTED SERVICE and With appln.(s) for ad interim order and for exemption from filing official translation)

SLP(C) Nos.2645-2674/2015 (IV-A)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 33107/2019 AND FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND FOR DIRECTION/PERMISSION TO ISSUE APPOINTMENT ORDERS OF THE PETITIONERS)

SLP(C) Nos.34490-34493/2014 (IV-A)

SLP(C) Nos.4713-4976/2015 (IV-A)

SLP(C) Nos.1478-1479/2015 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No.30334/2016 (IV-A)

(With IA No. 3/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES and with appln.

(s) for permission to implead as party respondent and for filing additional documents)

S.L.P.(C)...CC Nos.2570-2571/2017 (IV-A)

(With appln.(s) being IA No. 1/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No. 3/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING SLP)

SLP(C) Nos.3911-3949/2017 (IV-A)

(With IA No. 130096/2018 - DISPENSING WITH SERVICE OF NOTICE AND WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND FOR DELETION OF RESPONDENTS AND FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING COURT FEES)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 2821-2859/2017 (IV-A)

(With APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP) AND FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 2880-2918/2017 (IV-A)

(With IA No. 1/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE SLP AND FOR C/DELAY IN

# FILING SLP)

Date : 22-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

# For Petitioner(s) Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

Mrs. Nandani Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Manedra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nanda Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Deepika Nanda Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.S. Saran Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Palanivelu, Adv.

Mr. Parashuram Mandal, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.

Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Ashwin G. Raj, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR

Mr. Brijesh Kallappa, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi, AOR

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR

Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

Mr. Yatinder Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.

Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nanda Kumar K.B., Adv.

M/s Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv. Applicant(s) Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

Ms. Rekha Chandrasekhar, Adv.

Mr. K. Subha Rao, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Tanwari, Adv.

Ms. Sindhoora, Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra Kattimani, Adv.

Mr. Shiva Kumar Gowda, Adv.

Ms. Pooja, Adv.

Mr. Ravi S. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

Mr. Chandan Shreekant Malapur, Adv.

Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, AOR

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

Mr. Kartik Anand, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Manedra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, list these matters on 13.08.2019 to enable Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the applicants-respondents to obtain instructions in the matter.

In the meantime, as prayed for, the petitioners are allowed to file spare copies.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.32186-32199/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-09-2014 WP No.16960/2010, WP No.17485/2010, No. WP WP No.16965/2010, No.16966/2010, No.16982/2010, WP No.16984/2010, No.16985/2010, WP WP WP No.16989/2010, No.16990/2010, WP No.16974/2010, WP No.17295/2010, WP No.17318/2010, WP No. 17327/2010 passed by the High Court Of **Karnataka At Bengaluru**)

S G JAMALUDHEEN ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

### **VERSUS**

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for impleadment as party respondent and with prayer for interim relief and for recalling of order dated 11.7.2016 and for c/delay in filing application for recalling and for directions)

WITH SLP(C) Nos.32333-32357/2014 (IV-A)

SLP(C) Nos.32427-32452/2014 (IV-A)

SLP(C) Nos.33470-33548/2014 (IV-A)

(With IA No.32014/2018-SUBSTITUTED SERVICE and With appln.(s) for ad interim order and for exemption from filing official translation)

SLP(C) Nos.2645-2674/2015 (IV-A)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 33107/2019 AND FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND FOR DIRECTION/PERMISSION TO ISSUE APPOINTMENT ORDERS OF THE PETITIONERS)

SLP(C) Nos.34490-34493/2014 (IV-A)

SLP(C) Nos.4713-4976/2015 (IV-A)

SLP(C) Nos.1478-1479/2015 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No.30334/2016 (IV-A)

(With IA No. 3/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES and with appln.

(s) for permission to implead as party respondent and for filing additional documents)

S.L.P.(C)...CC Nos.2570-2571/2017 (IV-A)

(With appln.(s) being IA No. 1/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No. 3/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING SLP)

SLP(C) Nos.3911-3949/2017 (IV-A)

(With IA No. 130096/2018 - DISPENSING WITH SERVICE OF NOTICE AND WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND FOR DELETION OF RESPONDENTS AND FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING COURT FEES)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 2821-2859/2017 (IV-A)

(With APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP) AND FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 2880-2918/2017 (IV-A) (With IA No. 1/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE SLP AND FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Date: 22-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM:

5

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

Mrs. Nandani Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Manedra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nanda Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Deepika Nanda Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.S. Saran Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Palanivelu, Adv.

Mr. Parashuram Mandal, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.

Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Ashwin G. Raj, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR

Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi, AOR

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR

Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

Mr. Yatinder Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.

Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nanda Kumar K.B., Adv.

M/s Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)/ Applicant(s)

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

Ms. Rekha Chandrasekhar, Adv.

Mr. K. Subha Rao, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Tanwari, Adv.

Ms. Sindhoora, Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra Kattimani, Adv.

Mr. Shiva Kumar Gowda, Adv.

Ms. Pooja, Adv.

Mr. Ravi S. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

Mr. Chandan Shreekant Malapur, Adv.

Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, AOR

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

Mr. Kartik Anand, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Manedra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As prayed for, list these matters on 13.08.2019 to enable Sanjay R. Hegde, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the applicants-respondents to obtain instructions in the matter.

In the meantime, as prayed for, the petitioners are allowed to file spare copies.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II) COURT MASTER (SH) (INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR